		Docket N	o.: 0942-00029		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) : 10 - 18	-2006	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
OND No. 2004 2007 (FIDA 2000)			Patent and	Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	23098		▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record	d the attached orig	inal documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph P. Wieczorek William B. Berghoff Bryan W. Busha / 0-1/-0 k		d address of rece vin Automotive l			
Daniel Muller	Internal A	ddress: 2600 Ce	enterpoint Parkway	ο	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Pontiac, M	ichigan 48341		22.PT	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Add	dress: Same		3000	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Aut	uress. <u>Smile</u>		Ť I	
☐ Other					
	City:		State: 2	ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 4, 2006	-				
	_ Additional nar	me(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes	⊠ No	
0/13/2006 H6UTEMA1 00000046 11546210 44 FC:8021 40.00 8P	ached? □ Ye	s ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involv	ved: 1	
Name: Michael T. Raggio	7 Total foo (27 CED 2 44\)	\$ 40,00		
Internal Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.					
2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Auburn Hills, MI 48326	☐ Author	rized to be charg	ed to deposit accour	nt	
Street Address: Same	8. Deposit ac	count number:			
	04-1131				
City: State: ZIP:	_ (Attach dupli	cate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit acc	count)	
	T USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Michael T. Raggio	nation is true an	d correct and any	October 11, 2006	true copy	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	17	Date		
Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded wi					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAT

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)				0942-00029			
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
		-					
X X							
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
_							
	Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
Tide of the	All Mills (May 1972) and the side of the s						
Title of the I		* 1 1 4 3 4 A 1 C	. TARKER				
A GUIUE F	FOR USE IN MAKING A SEAM	HAVING	A T-MEMBER				
Inventors (a	ssignors)	_					
	Name		Address				
Joseph P.	Wieczorek		2694 Shadow Lake Drive, Lake Orion, M	ΛI ·	48360		
William B. Berghoff		8796 Evergreen, Brighton, MI 48116					
Bryan W. I	3usha		5277 Bianca Drive, Grand Blanc, MI 48439				
Daniel Muller		37750 Pineridge, Harrison Twp., MI 48045					
***************************************		274/277/27481		_			
				_			
				_			
	8 - Maria						
		· · ·					
	vd-	T					
Assignee							
	Name		Address				
Irvin Autom	notive Products, Inc.		2600 Centerpoint Parkway				
			Pontiac, MI 48341				

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0942-00029

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Joseph P. Wieczorek	Joseph P W 10-4-06		
William B. Berghoff	West 12. Buff 10/4/06		
Bryan W. Busha	By U.M. 10/04/06 10-4.00		
Daniel Muller	Daniel C M. Do. 1015/06		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/11/2006